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SENATE BILL No. 675

September 26, 2001, Introduced by Senator VAN REGENMORTER and referred to the
Committee on Judiciary.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of crimnal procedure,”
by anmendi ng sections 12 and 17 (MCL 777.12 and 777.17), section
12 as anended by 2001 PA 104 and section 17 as anended by 2000 PA
300.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:
Sec. 12. This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies

enunerated in chapters 200 to 299 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

MC. L. Category C ass Description Stat Max
205.27(1)(a) Pub trst G Failure to file or false

tax return or paynent 5
205.27(1) (b) Pub trst G Aiding and abetting tax

evasion or filing false

returns 5
205.27(1)(c) Pub trst G Mking/permtting false

tax returns or paynents 5
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205.
205.

205.

205.

205.

205.

205.

207.

207.

207.

207.

252.

257.
257.

257.

257.

27(3)
28(1)(e)

28(1) (f)
428(2)

428( 3)

428( 6)

428(7)

118a
119
127c

754( 3)

311

233a(7)
254

257( 1)

257(2)
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Pub trst
Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub ord

Pub trst

Pub ord

Pub trst

Property

Pub ord
Property

Property

Property

Fal se tax returns/perjury

State enpl oyee conprom s-
i ng taxes

Unaut hori zed di scl osure
of tax information

Tobacco products tax act
vi ol at1 ons

Il egal sale of ciga-
rettes or other tobacco
products w th whol esal e
price of $250.00 or
nor e

I'll egal tobacco stanp or
t obacco stanp device

I'l'l egal vending machine
i cense, disk, or
mar ker

Gasoline tax -- enbezzl e-
ment over $100

Gasol ine or notor fuel
tax violation

Di esel fuel tax -- enbez-
zl enent over $100

State treasurer -- nmnunic-
Ipality tax -- divul g-
I ng confidential
i nformati on

Destroying a tree or
shrub to nake a sign
nore visible

Odonet er tanpering

Possessi ng stol en vehicle
title

Al'tering or forging vehi-
cl e docunents -- first
of f ense

Al'tering or forging
vehi cl e docunents --
second of fense

15

10

10

10

10
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257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257

257(3)

309( 6)
309(7)

309( 8)

312b( 6)

312b( 7)

312Db( 8)

329(1)

329(2)

329( 3)

601b( 3)

601c(2)

602a( 2)

. 602a( 3)
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Property

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Pub ord

Property

Property

Property

Per son

Per son

Pub saf

Pub saf

3
E

Altering or forging
vehi cl e docunents --
third or subsequent
of f ense

Corrupting an exam ning
of fi1cer

Deviating fromroad test
criteria

Forging, counterfeiting,
or altering road test
certification

Corrupting a person or
agency conducting a
notorcycl e driving test

Devi ating from notorcycle
road test criteria

Forging, counterfeiting,
or altering notorcycle
road test certification

Possessi on/ sal e of stolen
or counterfeit insur-
ance certificates

Possessi on/ sal e of stolen
or counterfeit insur-
ance certificates --
second of fense

Possessi on/ sal e of stol en
or counterfeit insur-
ance certificates --
third or subsequent
of f ense

Movi ng vi ol ati on causi ng
death to construction
wor ker

Movi ng vi ol ati on causi ng
death to operator of
I mpl ement of husbandry

Fl eei ng and el uding --
fourth degree

Fl eei ng and el uding --
third degree

15

15

15

15
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257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

257.

602a( 4)
602a( 5)

617

625(4) (a)

625( 4) (b)

625( 5)

625(7) (a) (ii)

625(8) (¢)

625(9) (b)

625(9) (¢)

625(10) (¢)

625k ( 7)
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Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Pub saf

Per son

Per son

Pub saf

Pub saf

Fl eei ng and el uding --
second degree

Fl eei ng and el uding --
first degree

Failure to stop at scene
of a serious personal
I njury accident

Operating a vehicle under
the influence or while
I npai red causi ng death

Cperatin? a vehi cl e under

the influence or while
I npai red causi ng death
to certain persons

Cperatin? a vehi cl e under

the influence or while
| mpai red causing seri -
ous i npair nment

Operating a vehicle under
the influence or while
i mpaired with a m nor
in the vehicle -- sub-
sequent of fense

Cperatin? a vehicl e under
the influence -- third
or subsequent offense

Allow ng a vehicle to be
operated whil e under
t he i nfluence or
| mpai red causi ng death

Allow ng a vehicle to be
operated whil e under
t he i nfluence or
| mpai red causing seri -
ous i npai r nent

| mpaired driving -- third
or subsequent of fense

Knowi ngly providing fal se
I nformati on concer ni ng
an ignition interlock
devi ce

10

15

15

20

10
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257. 625Kk ( 9)

257. 625m( 5)

257. 626C
257. 653a( 3)

257. 653a( 4)

257. 744a
257. 902

257.903( 1)

257.903(2)

257. 903( 3)

257.904( 4)

257. 904( 5)

257.904( 7)
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Pub saf

Pub saf

PERSON

Per son

Per son

Pub saf

Pub saf

Property

Property

Property

Per son

Per son

Per son

D

Failure to report illegal
ignition interlock
devi ce

Commer ci al drunk driving
-- third or subsequent
of f ense

FELONI QUS DRI VI NG

Failure to use due care
and caution causing
Injury to energency
per sonnel

Failure to use due care
and caution causing
death to energency
per sonnel

Fal se statenment in
citation -- perjury

Mot or vehicle code
viol ations

Mot or vehicle code --
fal se certification --
first offense

Mot or vehicle code --
fal se certification --
second of fense

Mbt or vehicle code --
fal se certification --
third or subsequent
of f ense

Qperating a vehicle with-
out a |icense causing
deat h

Operating a vehicle wth-
out a l'icense causing
serious i npairment

Allow ng a vehicle to be
operated without a
| I cense causing serious
I mpai r ment

10

15

15

15

15
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257. 1353(2)

257. 1354( 2)

257. 1355

259. 183

259. 185( 4)

259. 185( 5)

259. 185( 8)

285. 82
285. 279

286. 455( 2)
286. 929( 4)
287. 323(1)

287.323(2)
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Per son

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Property

Per son

Per son

Pub saf

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub saf

Pub trst

Per son

Per son

E

Allowing a vehicle to be
operated wi thout a
| 1 cense causing death

Mbtor vehicle -- fail to
record material matter
-- subsequent offense

Mot or vehicle -- general
viol ati ons -- subse-
quent offense

Mbtor vehicle -- fail to
record

transaction/falsify
records

Aircraft -- unlawf ul
taki ng or tanpering

Operating or serving as
crew of aircraft while
under the influence
causi ng death

Operating or serving as
crew of aircraft while
under the influence
causi ng serious
I mpai r ment

Operating or serving as
crew of aircraft while
under the influence --
third or subsequent
of f ense

Grain deal ers act
vi ol ati ons

Fal sel y obtai ni ng noney
-- agricultural |and

Agricul ture -- hazardous
subst ance

Organi c products act
viol ations

Danger ous ani mal causi ng
deat h

Danger ous ani mal causing
serious injury

15

15
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9
10

11
12

13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

287.

287.

287.

287.

288.

288.
288.

289.

290.

290.
290.

290.

679
744(1)

855

967( 5)
223

257
284

5107( 2)

629( 1)

631(3)
650

650b( 3)

Sec. 17.

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub
Pub

Pub

ord

ord

saf

ord

saf

saf

trst

saf

Per son

Pub

trst

Per son

Pub

trst

H

Dead animals -- third or
subsequent viol ation

Ani mal industry act
viol ations

Agriculture -- contam -
nating |ivestock/false
statenent/vi ol ati on of
quar anti ne

Cervi dae producer
vi ol ations

Sal e or | abeling of oleo-
mar gari ne viol ations

Mar gari ne viol ations

Selling fal sely branded
cheese

Adul t erat ed, m sbranded,
or falsely identified
f ood

Wei ghts and neasures --
assaul ts enforcenent
of ficer

Wei ght s and neasures

Mtor fuels -- _
assaul ting/obstructing
director or authorized
representative

Mot or fuels viol ations

2
2

(1) This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies

enunerated in chapters 751 to 830 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

MC. L. Cat egory C ass Description Stat Max
752191 Pub—saf G—Fetontous—driving 2
752.272#(2)(C) Pub saf F Sale or distribution of

ni trous oxi de device --

2 or nore prior

convi ctions 4

03166’ 01 e
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752.

752.
752.
752.

752.
752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

365( 3)

541
542
542a

543
797(1) (c)

797(1) (d)

797(2) (a)

797(2) (b)

797(3) (b)

797(3) (¢)

797(3) (d)

797(3) (e)

03166’ 01 e

Pub ord

Pub saf
Pub saf
Pub saf

Pub saf
Property

Property

Property

Property

Vari abl e

Vari abl e

Vari abl e

Vari abl e

bscenity -- subsequent
of f ense

Ri ot
Incitement to riot

Riot in state correc-
tional facilities

Unl awf ul assenbly

Conputer fraud -- 2 prior
convi ctions or val ue of
$1, 000 to $20, 000

Conputer fraud -- 3 or
nore prior convictions
or val ue of $20,000 or
nor e

Unl awful Iy accessing com
puter, conputer system
or conputer program

Unl awful Iy accessing com
puter, conputer system
or conputer program
wi th prior conviction

Usi ng conmputer to comm t
crinme punishable by a
maxi mumterm of inpris-
onment of nore than
1 year but less than
2 years

Usi ng conmputer to comm t
crinme punishable by a
maxi mumterm of inpris-
onment of at | east
2 years but |ess than
4 years

Usi ng conmputer to comm t
crime punishable by a
maxi mumterm of inpris-
onment of at | east
4 years but less than
10 years

Usi ng conputer to conmmt
crinme punishable by a
maxi mum t er m of

10
10

10

10

10
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752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

764.

767.

797(3) (f)

802

811

861

881

1003

1004

1005

1006

1054( 2)

le

4a

767A. 9( a)
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Vari abl e

Property

Property

Per son

Per son

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

I mprisonment of at
| east 10 years but |ess
than 20 years

Usi ng conmputer to comm t
crime punishable by a
maxi mumterm of inpris-
onment of at | east
20 years or for life

Vendin? machi nes - -
manuf act ur e/ sal e of
sl ugs

Breaking and entering a
coi n operated device

Car el ess di scharge of
firearmcausing injury
or death

Reckl ess use of bow and
arrow resulting in
injury or death

Health care fraud --
fal se clainmstate,
unnecessary, conceal
i nformati on

Health care fraud --
ki ckbacks/referral fees

Health care fraud --
conspiracy

Health care fraud -- sub-
sequent of fense

Copyi ng audi o/ vi deo
recordings for gain

Peace officer -- false
statenment in a
conpl ai nt

Di scl osi ng or possessing
grand jury information

Perjury commtted in
prosecutor’s _
I nvestigative hearing
-- noncapital crine

10

20

10

20

15

15
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33

767A. 9( b)

800.
800.
800.
800.
800.

800.

800.
800.

801.
801.

801.
801.

801.

MCL 752. 797, determ ne the of fense category,

281(1)
281(2)
281(3)
281( 4)
283( 1)

283(2)

283( 3)
283( 4)

262( 1) (a)
262( 1) (b)

262( 2)
263( 1)

263(2)

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub
Pub

Pub

Pub

Pub

trst

saf

saf

saf

saf

saf

saf

saf

saf

saf

saf

saf

saf

saf

10

H

H

Perjury commtted in
prosecutor’s investiga-
tive hearing -- capital
crine

Furni shing prisoner with
cont r aband

Furni shing prisoner with
contraband out si de

Bri ngi ng contraband into
prisons

Pri soner possessing
cont raband

Fur ni shi ng weapon to
prisoner in prison

Prisons -- know edge of a
weapon in a correc-
tional facility

Bri ngi ng weapon into
prison

Pri soner possessing
weapon

Bri ngi ng weapon into jail

Fur ni shi ng weapon to
prisoner in jail

Prisoner in jail possess-
i ng weapon

Furni shing contraband to
prisoner in jail

Prisoner in jail possess-
I ng contraband

(2) For a violation of section 797(3) of 1979 PA 53,

34 level, and prior

35

of f ense.

03166’ 01 e

record vari able | eve

of fense vari abl e

based on the underlying

Li fe
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1 Enacting section 1. This anmendatory act takes effect
2 January 1, 2002.
3 Enacting section 2. This anmendatory act does not take

4 effect unless House Bill No. 4813 of the 91st Legislature is

5 enacted into | aw.
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